IHCP bulletin

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS

BT202283

SEPTEMBER 29, 2022

2023 annual ICD update delayed

The annual update of the International Classification of Diseases, Tenth Revision (ICD-10) Clinical Modification (CM) diagnosis codes and Procedure Coding System (PCS) procedure codes will be effective for the Indiana Health

Coverage Programs (IHCP) on Oct. 1, 2022 (federal fiscal year [FFY] 2023). The IHCP has updated its policies to reflect the updates to the ICD-10-CM and ICD-10-PCS codes.

To review the full list of new, revised and discontinued ICD codes, see the <u>2023 ICD-10-CM</u> page and the <u>2023 ICD-10-PCS</u> page on the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) website at cms.gov.

The IHCP intends to publish all information by Oct. 4, 2022.



QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please download them from the <u>Bulletins</u> page of the IHCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

TO PRINT

A <u>printer-friendly version</u> of this publication, in black and white and without photos, is available for your convenience.

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope or sign up from the HHCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.